of $7.2 million. The remaining $1.0 million of issuance costs were paid before December 31, 2010.

39

Edgar Filing: NGL Energy Partners LP - Form 424B4

56

Table of Contents

 DILUTION

   Dilution is the amount by which the offering price paid by the purchasers of common units sold in this offering will exceed the pro forma
net tangible book value per unit after the offering. Net tangible book value is our total tangible assets less total liabilities. Assuming that the
underwriters do not exercise their option to purchase additional common units from us, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2010, as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance and sale of 3,500,000 common units offered by this prospectus, the application of the net proceeds from
this offering as described in "Use of Proceeds," the declared distribution of $3.9 million as described in Note (4) below, our net tangible book
value was approximately $78.0 million, or $5.40 per unit. Purchasers of common units in this offering will experience substantial and immediate
dilution in net tangible book value per common unit for financial accounting purposes, as illustrated in the following table:

Initial public offering price per common unit $ 21.00
Net tangible book value per common unit before the offering(1) $ 1.51
Increase in net tangible book value per common unit attributable to purchasers in the offering(3) 3.89

Less: Pro forma net tangible book value per common unit after the offering(2)(3)(4) 5.40

Immediate dilution in net tangible book value per common unit to purchasers in the offering(3) $ 15.60

(1)
Determined by dividing the net tangible book value of our assets and liabilities by the total number of units after giving effect to a
3.7219 to 1 split (5,014,222 common units, 5,919,346 subordinated units and the 0.1% general partner interest, which has a dilutive
effect equivalent to approximately 10,945 units) held by our general partner and its affiliates. The number of units notionally
represented by the 0.1% general partner interest is determined by multiplying the total number of units deemed to be outstanding (i.e.,
the total number of common and subordinated units outstanding divided by 99.9%) by the 0.1% general partner interest.